

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

| File #: | RS2022-1561 | Name: | | | | |
|---------------|--|---------------|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | Status: | Passed | | | |
| File created: | 5/26/2022 | In control: | Metropolitan Council | | | |
| On agenda: | 6/7/2022 | Final action: | 6/7/2022 | | | |
| Title: | A resolution approving amendment two to a grant from the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Department of Finance, to provide public assistance pursuant to Presidential Disaster Declaration number FEMA-4550-DR-TN for costs incurred for severe storms, straight-line winds, and flooding on May 3 - 4, 2020. | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Burkley Allen | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Grant Amendment Two, 2. Proposed Late Substitute - RS2022-1561 - Allen

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------------|----------------------------|--------|
| 6/9/2022 | 2 | Mayor | approved | |
| 6/7/2022 | 2 | Metropolitan Council | adopted | |
| 6/7/2022 | 1 | Metropolitan Council | substituted | |
| 6/6/2022 | 1 | Budget and Finance Committee | approved with a substitute | |
| 5/31/2022 | 1 | Metropolitan Council | filed | |